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WARNINGS

USER MANUAL: Read and understand this user manual completely before operating the Tiger XT
instrument.

STATIC HAZARDS: Do not use abrasive or chemical detergents to clean the Tiger XT instrument as this
may reduce the antistatic properties of the materials used, clean it using a damp
cloth only.

MATERIAL EXPOSURE The Tiger XT must not be exposed to atmospheres known to have an adverse effect
on Thermoplastic polyolefin or Anti-static PC/ABS

SERVICING: Do not remove the sensor cover in the hazardous area.

No part of the Tiger XT may be opened in a hazardous area except for replacement
of the battery pack. The Tiger XT must be serviced in a Non Hazardous environment
and by lon Science authorised service centres only. Do not service the instrument
live; Remove battery pack before servicing. Substitution of components may impair
intrinsic safety.

BATTERY CHARGING: Charge Tiger XT and its Lithium-ion battery packs in a Non Hazardous, dry, indoor
environment only.

BATTERY REPLACEMENT: Never replace primary Alkaline battery cells while in a potentially explosive or
hazardous location. Only use batteries approved by lon Science LTD as listed on the
applicable Tiger XT ATEX/IECEx Certification.

BATTERY CONNECTION: The Tiger XT Lithium ion and Alkaline battery packs have been specially designed
to allow connection to the Tiger XT Instrument while in potentially hazardous
atmospheres. Ensure all electrical connections are clean and undamaged before
connection: The Tiger XT instruments ingress protection rating is reduced when its
battery pack is removed so avoid changing batteries in dusty or wet environments.
The enclosure is rated to IP20 so avoid continuous exposure to wet weather and
harsh water spray conditions.

BATTERY USE: Use supplied battery packs only on the Tiger XT. Never replace primary Alkaline
battery cells while in a potentially explosive or hazardous location. Only use
batteries approved by lon Science LTD as listed on the applicable Tiger XT
ATEX/IECEx Certification.

FUNCTIONAL TEST The Tiger XT must be functionally checked prior to entering a hazardous area after
every occasion when a connection has been made to the USB port. The instrument
must complete its start up routine and display legible readings. If the LCD display
fails to show an intelligible and uncorrupted display the instrument must not enter
a hazardous area.”

USB CONNECTION The USB port can only be used in a Non Hazardous environment.

PROPER USE If the equipment is used in a manner not specified by the manufacturer, the
protection provided by the equipment may be impaired.

TYPE OF SAFETY PROTECTION Intrinsically safe
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AVERTISSEMENTS

MODE D'EMPLOI : Veuillez lire entiérement et comprendre ce mode d'emploi avant d'utiliser
l'instrument Tiger XT.

RISQUES LIES AUX PROPRIETES ANTISTATIQUES :

N'utilisez pas de détergents abrasifs ou chimiques pour nettoyer l'instrument Tiger
XT, au risque de réduire les propriétés antistatiques des matériaux utilisés.
Employez uniquement un chiffon humide.

EXPOSITION AUX MATERIAUX : N'exposez pas le Tiger XT a des atmosphéres connues pour avoir un effet
indésirable sur la polyoléfine thermoplastique ou le PC/I'ABS antistatique.

ENTRETIEN : Ne retirez pas le couvercle du capteur dans les zones dangereuses. N'ouvrez
aucune partie du Tiger XT dans une zone dangereuse, sauf pour le remplacement
de la batterie. L'entretien du Tiger XT doit se dérouler dans un environnement non
dangereux et étre confié uniquement a des centres de service agréés lon Science.
Ne procédez pas a |'entretien de l'instrument lorsqu'il est sous tension. Otez la
batterie avant I'entretien. Le remplacement de composants risque de nuire a la
sécurité intrinséque.

CHARGE DE LA BATTERIE : Chargez le Tiger XT et sa batterie lithium-ion uniquement dans un environnement
non intérieur sec et dangereux.

REMPLACEMENT DES PILES : Ne remplacez jamais de piles alcalines dans un endroit dangereux ou
potentiellement explosif. N'utilisez que des batteries approuvées par ION Science
Ltd telles qu’énumérées sur le Tiger XT ATEX/IECEx applicable.

CONNEXION DES PILES/DE LA BATTERIE :

Les batteries lithium-ion et les piles alcalines du Tiger XT ont été spécialement
congues pour permettre la connexion a l'instrument Tiger XT dans des atmosphéres
potentiellement dangereuses. Assurez-vous que les connexions électriques sont
propres et intactes avant la connexion.

L'indice de protection des instruments Tiger XT étant ramené lors du retrait de la
batterie, évitez de remplacer les batteries dans des environnements poussiéreux ou
humides. Le boitier est classé IP20, évitez donc une exposition continue au temps
humide et aux conditions de pulvérisation d'eau difficiles.

UTILISATION DES PILES/DE LA BATTERIE :

N'utilisez que les batteries fournies avec le Tiger XT. Ne remplacez jamais des piles
alcalines primaires dans un endroit dangereux ou potentiellement explosif.
N’utilisez que des batteries approuvées par ION Science Ltd telles qu’énumérées
sur le Tiger XT ATEX/IECEx applicable.

ESSAI DE FONCTIONNEMENT : Le Tiger XT doit subir un essai de fonctionnement avant de pénétrer dans une zone
dangereuse chaque fois qu'une connexion a été effectuée au port USB.
L'instrument doit terminer sa routine de démarrage et afficher des valeurs lisibles.
Si I'écran LCD n'affiche pas de données correctes et intelligibles, n'utilisez pas
I'instrument dans une zone dangereuse.

CONNEXION USB : Le port USB peut uniquement étre utilisé dans un environnement non dangereux.

UTILISATION APPROPRIEE Si I'équipement est utilisé d’une maniére non spécifiée par le fabricant, la
protection fournie pat I'équipement peut étre altérée.

TYPE DE PROTECTION DE SORETE: Sécurité intrinséque
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3 Display Screen
1 Alarm LEDs / Torch

4 Keypad
2 Probe Assembly

5 Instrument Body

8 Sensor Cover
9 Pump Outlet
10 USB Port (Type B)

6 Battery Pack
7 Charging Contacts
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Help (F38h) Tl

WA HRASE) PC R RAGRY, ZDUR AR A, WA TR, Al LIZ23E T el AT
Tiger XTL PC PREFTESHTIRA, LAFTRIERE B i i Bhie,

Tiger™PC - o X
Home
o) 65| Help
& Instrument(s)
= TO00000D931B1
Summary Tiger LT PC
Corfiguration Contact Technical
Fimware Version 1.2.0.3 Suppot
(- Datalog Copyright © 2015 lon Science Limited. All rights Reserved.
[#)- Snapshots
Registered to No licence file saved
Feature Name Status Valid Until
Wirite Tiger-PC to
memory stick
Processing dataleg done I

INFTELHETHR ), B4 Install Upgrade (REFRE) , HITSE R TREA -

TigerPC Upgrade TigerPC Upgrade

Ready to install TigerPC Upgrade Uparade complete

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #2501, 36201
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TIGER XTL &M A FFEM (V1.0 i)

Instruments ({¥#5) %I

) “Instrument(s)”  ((X&%) FIFRFIH T Tiger XTL PC Z BERET LI F| LK) TIGER
XTLARUMY N E 5 (IRN) , SRR Y Y Tiger XTLPC “1SEH” 2B, A2 S9%
WINEBIEXANFNZFRF, 40T Ak,

T HEIFEKICEREMNZE

M “Instrument(s)”

Tiger™PC

@M . bEE B RAITTE S H Tiger XTL PC 2 Fi# HHIL RO ER,

Home
Help
= T000000DS31B1
Summary
Configuration
Fimware
[#- Datalog
[#- Snapshots

Please connect an instrument to a USB port and press ‘Read’

Read

T000000D931B1 Delete

ZNEEZEN MG ETEEDE ORREILIRIMBIERSIE S G5 ZHIARTE Tiger XTL PC H%113
1) ), B “Read”  (ERHL) .

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #2601, 36271
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BETOR, AMAY Y AN E A CAC BRI R3O

]ntmnu—nt TO00000DS31B1
Summary Ii‘\

(
not found
Cal -OK

| -OK

ect Cal - none
OK

Datalr:ug-- OK

ZMFIE PRI, BR “Delete”  (HIER) . , ERAPTA AR E BT MER
iR, AnREVEEZIQN, B Tiger XTLPC UNMTHY CZEIAE THIR ) X
%%O

IR ER AT FHIFR T, RN FR 5 IF IR B w51

B R EANE, RSB AERRR (O “Snapshots”  (PRIR) 17T
) . fEREERJLREEM S, s ERBHZEn

Tigert"PC

Would you like to create a snapshot of your instrument?
This may be used in future to recover your instrument

Yes No

WIEFEESAET “YES” (B) = “No” () .

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #2701, 3t62T1
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SRRTEAEART I I AT IE O (X AE AR, 1B7E “Instrument(s)”  ({X2%) %3S d54
XEJIRN ZR 5, HAEREE Bo-roTE it “Take Snapshot”  (AEERIRFR) .

TigerPC

- Home
.- Help
- Instrument(s)
E\‘» Take Snapshot
i~ Summary
- Configuration
Fimware
[=)- Datalog
Session 0
[=)- Snapshots
14/07/2022 15:41;
- 14/07/2022 15:30:
- 14/07/2022 13:39:
- 13/07/2022 15:44:
- 13/07/2022 15:43;

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #2801, 36271
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Instrument Summary (IXZSH%%E) TH

NN E e, HAEHB AT DIERR R RIT T, A “Summary” (fE) HIFTER

“Instrument Summary”  ({YESHED) T, ZIOUHE/R T TIGER XTL AN ) 24 Birtk A Fn
M,

B TigerpC - u] X
Home I t t S
Help I i&;| Instrument Summary
=) Instrument(s) =210
- T000000D931B1
IRN T000000D93181 Factory Calibration
§°"ﬂg”’at'°" Startup Text Caliration Date 07/08/2015 11:43:45
imware
o)- Datalog Run Time 10 hours 19 minutes Response Factor 10
Session 0
L Sraptots Low Gain High Gain
14/07/2022 15:41 Zero A/D Reading 310217 310131
07/, 100.7 ppm A/D Reading 534331 6372410
13/07/2022 15:44 5040 ppm A/D Reading 7869223
13/07/2022 15:43;
Custom Calibration
Fimware Version V0.6.01
Calibration Date 13/04/2017 17:21:52
Response Factor 10
Datalog Used
File System Remaining — Low Gain High Gain
Zero A/D Reading 304045 303846
100.0 ppm A/D Reading 628464 9078121
Clock 05/02/3960 04:19:06 5040ppm A/D Reading 1
< >
Processing datalog done |

Configuration (Bif&) Dl

15 1% D1 m] DAFC & 4289 TIGER XTL,

Backlight (&%)

Backiight

ROS IR I O - T B =
O O @® O

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #2901, 36271
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AERDhEETA

& TKA K

LR YE I

£ TER B S ARG UL T IR

D esmNENTR
ST A RO T, IR B T A — BRI (199 )

sound (F¥&)

Sound
0 . & )\ﬂ’" Min ' Max Alarm Latch
volume
AR EhEEINA
o T Y

. & uwmy

o M sz , BN, ARMEEHR A S B S0 m B IR AR ST g N,

e Alarm latch (BB : AMEUAE EETEE, SROSEEN, HEHLT “Esc”
ORH) #, amAEAIRE “Alarm Latch”  CERBE , HPREERISMm S0
fi &, FEARSEH IR b R SR B E R T HE,

BN ER nEEE T &,

Vibrate (#RZ)

Vibrate
s s
O @

FTFIRE TIGER XTL fEER AR T IR T EhAE,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #3001, 36271
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Calibration
E [7] zero on Carbon Canister
1.0 | RF 100.0 2 ppm
Response Factor SPAN 1

ot P2 DXl ok 7 SCAEEE) B E R HES R

45, 5 TIGER XTL JE #2288 N,

¥

TIGER PCT #R ML A5 B XARUE (FRaS + BB ) . CPFRXUE(E B R 253 TIGER XTL A2 1Y,

ulll

Sleep during PC connect (5-EB RN IEHZ 1 B LR FFIRHR)

Sleep during PC connect

o B Epmmime, RMNOUBEA IR | SRR, RN

“uﬁg%” .
Zeroing (JA%)
Zeroing
ZERO (] _ e
O @
AR DIREINA

o D MIER, TIGER XTL/EJFHLIIHRIEER B2 28 A BNRIE “Zero”  (84) ¥, MM
THIERERS, A0 SCRRE A HE “Fa”

o — ZLERY, TIGERXTLIHHEERME “FA7 . G “Zero atswitchon”  (JFAL
V3%%) ShRERELAME A, RAMCCRHEIFALEYASE, ARERFFEIZKTE,

o TV HUER, {EMMNEIREZESEEENELT, EAERTRAE BRI AR
TEZ SRS FAE SR 0.0ppm, IR ISR EE EAALLREHR M2,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #3101, 3t62T1
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Zones (X&)

Zones

ID N o~
x ame

016
017

018
019
020 N

il LR e M40 253K 128 MIRAZ K, A PR BRIRMIFE TR (F228%)

Log Full (H & ZEEE.#)

Log Full

o4 O
®@ O

PELLT I -

o L UHENFHERN, WNSCTE R, MM DR,
o I RMMCFASHDT, HHRRE S A S R R,
Clock (AY%4)

Clock
em | 24hr 12hr [16:1548 51| [20 September 2019 @~ | l>

® O DQD

PEFF 24 /BB 12 /NET L

IRFRE, BEFELT I :

. D 1R TIGER XTL FORY B, TEFTLATEE IR &R B A,

= [) AR B 18] - BB R R 18] R A5
AN SRR IR AKE, A (S HE PR RS

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #3201, 3t62T1
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Send to Instrument (& 2EZ[1&M{X)

Send to Instrument

AR AR MY B SE R E S, AT “Send to Instrument” (BRREREMY) |, FEMA
PEREAT TIGER XTL FUY _|=,

u Menu | |
Open

7
*tq

Save As
Export
Print

Send to Instrument
Allow Insert/Delete

Select All
Unselect All

—

Firmware (&) Tl

AR T TIGER XTL A S RpT 22 6 R[S RRAS, R Ak T ARSI (X 2 SR AR [l 1
EOLC RGN

Tiger™PC - [m} X

Home
Help
= Instrument(s)
=- TO00000D931B1

Summary Firmware Version of Instrument V0.6.01
Configuration

- Datalog Fimware selected View Release Notes
- Snapshots 061

Send to Instrument

IR FHE T, 2B S oRTE R Y A E AR S TR G HES ¢ “New firmware
is available”  (HHTELERTH)

M5 “View Release Notes” (BFEMAIRI) , THEIMAKNARRE.Z,

FAZAEF R E A, B IRATIR O TIGER XTLEHEEIBMN, B “BihA” EHEBEELL
(EDTEMRE) .

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #3301, 62T
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HEEER . B RS RERAHRBRACMX P AT 48, N TR e XA TR
B RATTESE, IETEF-RATX AN SOFIT — U IR R A= s, PR BR AT LALE
T BT SER e AT INE,
#LFE “sendto Instrument” (RZEFMGM) , ANrI7ERNMY EZ2EETHRFEFE,

HRSERUTFEE

Code Upgrade

WARNING: Upgrading firmware will delete all datalogs from instrument.
Do you want to proceed?

[ Yes | [ No ]

EREE, BAE “Yes” (B) .

HRSERUTFEE

Code Upgrade

WARNING: Ensure instrument is NOT disconnected during firmware upgrade.”

Do you want to proceed?

Rt EIERE, WERE “Yes” (B) o

0 HERFE TR, B2HMETIGER XTL,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. %3401, 3t62T1
ionscience.com
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WAE, BRI ARE] TIGER XTL, R ESHR A RERE S o BT RO L,

TIGER XTL 48X A FPFEM (V1.0 i)

8 TigerrC

- Home

- Help
=] Instrument(s)

=- T0000010B8AAD
i Summary
.. Configuration
- Fimware
(- Datalog
Snapshots

Processing datalog done I

B RRAR EoR e R b,

BEEFE : B 2WF TIGER XTL HESHE, fEWTFIER.ZAT, BHZLL TR
@ B AT,
YRR IEE] TIGER XTL ZJiw,  HM SO BT 22254 /F, TIGER XTL _EAYPIAS LED FE7RAT HF
AN, TIGER XTL HUBRFRFR FF22 LIRS 30 B, R, BEAEZEERITAG, bk L ER—
AN EESR,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #3501, 3£62T1
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IR ER—55 “Verifying file system”  (IEFESRIUESCHERSE) HOTH.E.
Bgt, B BN BT, BTk, KNGO EEEE,

Datalog (¥#FICER) WiF
Z TR TEF M TIGER XTL FEASIREMICTE AL AT o SR 5
I, S HAISEOA TIGER XTL F & T2k,

Tiger™PC - ] X
iy | i¢f;| Datalog Sessions
=I- Instrument(s) COFUL
=- TO0D0010B8AAD
Summary
Configuration
Firmware Session No  Zone Start Date Gas
: ts 0 005 10/10/0647 06:06:30 Gas (10.0)
1 005 03/07/0225 22:16:39 Gas (10.0)
2 005 03/07/0225 22:18:09 Gas (1.0)
3 005 03/07/0225 22:22:05 Gas (1.0)
4 005 03/07/0225 22:27:27 Gas (1.0)
5 005 03/07/0225 22:28:55 Gas (1.0)
6 005 05/07/0225 22:18:14 Gas (1.0)
7 005 05/07/0225 22:19:27 Gas (1.0)
8 005 28/07/0225 04:19:56 Gas (1.0)
9 006 25/09/0485 19:36:01 Gas (1.0)
Processing datalog done 1

“Datalog” (FIBICHE) BT /R “Datalog Sessions” (FIBHICTERTE) .

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #3601, 36271
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RE—NEEE, AN BERNBEEEIR G UM EIEE N RIE “Datalog” T

TigerPC - [m] X
Home D T I
Help LSh atalog Menu
=) Instrument(s)
- T000000D93181 T —— UpperAam 100 ppm
Summary Max Reading  3.5ppm Lower Alam 50 ppm
g"”f’g“’a“"" SessonNo 0 Logging Started 02/03/2022 10:33:53
imware Zone Matto 1
- Datalog
- Snapshots
14/07/2022 15:41 Gas (1.0)
5 14/07/2022 15:30{ | Date Time {opm)
Summary 02/03/2022 10:33:54 |35
Corpten = s60 -
~. Datalog 02/03/2022 10:33:58 | 3.1
. 02/03/2022 10:34:09 | 2.7 6.400
14/07/2022 13:
13/07/2022 15,441 | 02/03/2022 10:35:06 |1 a0 |
13/07/2022 15:43 | 02/03/2022 10:36:08 | 0.4
02/03/2022 10:36:18 | 0.4 6.000
02/03/2022 10:36:21 |05 —
02/03/2022 10:36:27 | 0.4
5600 -
5400
5200 -
5000 -
4800 -
4600 -
4400 -
4200 -~
4000 -
3800
3600
3.400 ) ! T
10:33 10:34 10:35 10:36
02/03/2022

< >

Processing datalog done

e A AR “Menu”  GRE) RFTIRILAEER rfali, FTRIES TR,

HEFE : X2 LW “Delete” (MHIER) 3500 AT LIMHIER TIGER XTL HIFTA %k
PRICR, TERE 2, BfRITA EELIRA S RSB F,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #3701, 3t62T
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Snapshots (PRFR) Tl

PERRICSR T TIGER XTL /R RN BLRAIRHEIR &, ANSRETR2E, T F TIGER XTL H & ARAF1E M
AR RYIRE,  “Snapshots” DU B4 T AFAETEEBAX _E AP B SC

Tiger™PC - ] X

Home
Help
- Instrument(s)
=J- T000000D931B1

Summary 14/07/2022 15:41:35 Delete Restore
Configuration
Fimware 15:30:14 Delete Restore
Datalog
Session 0 13:38:18 Delete Restore
Snapshots
15:44:24 Delete Restore
13/07/2022 15:43:24 Delete Restore

TR E A TIGER XTLAFEANIRE, B IRBEMRRN M TR RS, JFE&anh i f
IERE, FAPRARNAAA TIEFBITRES, FRATERRKS, HFHS MRABELIRICRE “fE
RG22 S

0 HERFR BEE, ZRERFIUITA FIRERBHES,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #3801, 3£62T1
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AR AT R “Restore” (X&) #E,

TEREG BRI B

Home
Help
= Instrument(s)
=~ T000000D931B1
Summary
Configuration
Fimware
=- Datalog
Session 0
- Snapshots

Processing datalog done

M “Yes”  (J&) SKRANELPREE, nEsERkfE, sidE “Close”
1F, A9 TIGER XTL B & 942 BOZ e W B AT AR A OIS B RN i S,

BRI, M2 ol LIEAE AN (AT O T E R B,

14/07/2022

14/07/2022

14/07/2022

13/07/2022

13/07/2022

Restore

Restore

Restore

Restore

Restore I

15:41:35 Delete

15:30:14 Delete

13:39:19 Delete

15:44:24 Delete

15:43:24 Delete
Restore

IAre you sure you wantto restore the snapshottaken on
13 Jul 2022 15:43:24
to instrument IRN T000000D931B1

NB. This will replace all setup and calibration files

(ki) JHHEJE TIGER XTL,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology.

ionscience.com
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JRIFRE, ERERMHCPI, RTRIR, At e R PR R IR O ET A B T

Tiger™PC - m] X

Home
Help
[=- Instrument(s)

[=)- TO000010BBAAD
Summary
Configuration
Fimware

[#- Datalog
[=)- Snapshots
30/06/2020 13:33;
Summary
Configuration
=)- Datalog
Session 0
Session 1
Session 2
Session 3
Session 4
Session 5
Session 6
Session 7
Session 8
Session 9

< >

Processing datalog done

AT “Delete”  (MMER) nIMERATZEIRI,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #4001, 62T
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ION Science &1 S IR &EHIA R XH 18 (SOHAT ERIQEFFERHIEE, LA
HBRIREERMERETEENTIT, HFNRHEEERERIT RIS,

REUE
TIGER XTL $2 LA FASHERE TN -

e  “Factory Calibration” (J F#X#E) , H ION Science Ltd 7EALNIMY il i FE HH IR
5 FH 10N Science FZANIRSZ 0 EHISHERNR &, FLANTEEERFRIIE, T FRUE”
ettt —HZ M) = SR UESSE, B Y aIn0 B 8 XA, kN 24 fE Az B,
DUERDMY RELRFF TARIRA, EEFERCA R A E XA HE, F1HIE 18 ION Science Ltd
B A IR 258 P,
ION Science Ltd A X 75 F nl B HEIS W P A XM (SO 1T — IR ER SRR HE, £/
FEHAIE], KT D MiniPID 2 R HIK & B AR, FRORE AR FEHEE .,

e  “Custom Calibration” (B EXIZHE) HHDNEHE AT, ZEAENMOE N E
ISR TR0y kAT, 2P 2R, 1BJCAE Tiger LT PC PR ERUES S,
TIGER XTL AZE PR =0 & “Zero”  (BRA) (HEZEASEE) 5HFHEXNS
AOREE “SPAN 17 (5, 1) ZIEIRYEME, T ION Science MiniPID 2 & /&5 % H £
PR IR, P SRCHEE H 2 LRSS,

B & XBHE

TEAREL.Z fil, TBWR Tiger LT PC WU HES B CIRE 5B,

TESFAGERAERT, BHER A UM, BTGB, 74h, LU EMROEE 2 N “F
ATORUR, BEBAERIHE TIGER XTL B A E B BT &, AF R EIET &, EBV0FTE
0.3L/min, [FIBY Rz i EPEmI R LOR S i M E (A1) o fEZ VRN TIGER XTL .Z AT,
B RIS E AR MRHERR 7,

0 TIGER XTL W HEML TTEZE S SR B R I T, IR ELERI T A 5B
RNAAIRAES, BYEELE,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. %4101, 3t62T1
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ﬁ YIZEIERE BAR SRR IE UL T IBAT F AR E,

B & XBHERR

EXIET R E, % F TIGERXTL Ay “THREIN” R =8 | H A EhRE,

@ M[E]

WEM L B T RBERE, & #® “EIE” REIARE,

YESE “Custom Calibration” (E/ESUEME) | X | e “EIE” HHIA.

ZERO |

WAL IR, P 2FEE 30 BEETH,

-

R R S % (A-31057) EMIWANTE 7, 2E7E TIGER XTL A9#ESk F,

LR

B “EIE BOFH A% BN, (EEWRLORN, IV B, ®Y Q% Tk
B, WOFBOSIEREIT, TRIRG, MRRODRRAHNREEE T, JHRH AT
g5,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. %4201, 3t62T1
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BT “EE” 8, S8/ “SPANTY (BN 1) ASUERFRE (ZATEAE TIGER LT PC H1
RiE) , Ba— RN 30 AEIHAT, ESPANT ff Sl s (861476) EHE “Span1” X
e (0 “BHE” ), #k B RIFAR “Span 17 EITFRY,  /EENTEIEREY, REHIL AV
v, KU SPAN 1T CkEES., R “EIFE” R AR,

0 ARG SR AR REAEZE T, Hfl i ga s,

HEIP

AF M PR SELNZEEERRERA—EAEAR, KHH
EHIX IR & HITIE 4R,

ﬁ 7BE R B L R ERIRE EAIR SR, TN RESRERET AR
TUFFEBIERE, ME—IEMARTIERERBMRITEE.

=2}

EB L ZH

TIGER XTL A5 PR FPERMZE A3 « —Fp 2 rf B8R B BBl ; 55— AN rl S BB AA Bk ER b
H, M3 T RS (AA) BRiEEsH,

o BT HENWGEE I LR B 1B, TIGER XTL ARAC vl FEEB R i -EE th A,
o NHFEEBRYIS (AA) fEMEER M H N AEBAT BRI LS vl FEEB e i H e EB A .,
A e EBEE AR A AR ) RO IR HEBC R L A (Y L,

R FE ER ER

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #4301, 62T
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BT  (NELER. FREOENFE SR TIGER R ELEE FHBEMART
A,

EEALIERS | 7EIERET, NRRFTABREREYNEERES, BLHr, 4
EERAAARER T AY, TIGER XTL 18 MY A FABh 1P % ot = 1p20, BT AT
FoNE 2 AN B I 5 o M ER

EEFEMEBRRZERS TERTRIRELRRT, MRABMFETA
Z2, WARKTE, BEER, MRANKE—FA#EH, FRrELERES:
EFRREFRETR, LRIEERFEE K.

> BB 9

IR TIGER XTL 7E B R fE H AT B/ Fe 8B 7 /N, NIRRT, N TIGER XTL LG 7S
BB, WEFTENEFFIE, TIGERXTLMEERERKMNAEBNE, EASAEMIRE, TIGERXT
HEEELfERE, THOENIRER R,

ZEA TIGER XTL 6B, BN FEEBEEEEAT BB, BRI ok, FonKOHESRRRAE, F
TIGER XTL {& T FEEBJEEJE I, A TIGER XTL ALY b Afil sl G- Fe eB JE AL Al i XS 55,

LED HRATER | &8 X
@,

AR BB EERE, RFE,
R iERE) AN FEE

g A (3 BB B T T,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. %4471, 3t62T1
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TIGER XTL _ERYEBHEAR S B/ REB /K,

BB
YEB ERAFERE, BRSNR—28h, SRR SR,

Het

EER R

LREAH ) TIGER XTL [ AA o5 B JEC J42

ION Science Ltd FEINFEAE FH TIGER XTL B, IARIFHARE FRERA, KR
HhER B bl B B M VE AL,

ee B [

TR B 7R i H AT LA TIGER XTL A S FeeR, BNER B 1B AR, BAFREBIEILE
2RI, FEBALLA ok, R HOHERMAE, I TIGERXTL & T REBIEME I, (HEE 1
BB it AH A AR G- SRR IR E BRSNS ST, N TR E et EERINL, 18R AL T IR B T
FRIEE M R (pn/912255)

o K1, PR E e E e SRR b,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #4501, 36271
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T W SR e e L4

A EBLAYfE D : TIGER XTL R BEfE F RERT RO EB 2,
1. B TIGER XTL A T MRS,
2. TR RSB AR, R r] Fees BB B AR = (R R,
3. SRR EERE A, RFEHEE BN TR,

4. RS TIGER XTL F888 7 /)NAY,

A A

F IR R FEE EE

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #4601, F£62T1
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/ﬁ/ \ FIREEM  EITEA B VTRt B A R R S T IR — R MR R M, LB
A {5/ INDUSTRIAL BY DURACELL HJ ID1500 B EB 1,

EiagEEl (H) BRFTRESBEALNNIRR,

Rz AR $ 24 D [E S BT A 2 e fn BT E LA BR IR (H BB,

E WEEE 351
—

PRSLAB T A Y SR T BRI, 7R R T IR S YA Y r R, SRR O
I (5/0v-02) , EH—HERNII A UIJF IR 0 B, PR AN EIRER IS 45 S Bl
(912220) , EHHH) O TUEK (5/0v-02) , HifhiFERIEERER E (912220) ,

1 3L - Tiger (880207) 4 0 HIIL (5/0V-02)
2 IR TR (912221) 5 S as 2 (912220)

=
3 PRSLEEME (880202)

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. %4701, 3£62T1
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PTFE CRIMNF M) TR H

{5 F TIGER XTL BY 4B A 0.5 KA PTFE R F, LR A AR ETE
MBI AT, EAEATIESR, BB MK LIEETRY SR A MiniPID 2

A fERkas, MmEmieMXETiee, SIRERHEAER, SEH 100 /MRENE
B, WFZLBBENIFE, RIEMERIGE, PTFE ZIRA W MEHNE
HrEME, SBRBFHRITAMEE www.ionscience.com 3L,

PTFE 308 7 RIAE & 415 SO MM P iR, WFENIRBEDNESZIRS, LIGOXHH PTFE I8
a5 Y,

PTFE T8 AP IR (W AR L —T)
1. IFERsN R, R IRERITERN 0 AL,
2. [ PTFE IR A MAIY B4R B35, REETRY PTFE 338 F /I DA X 2 1A%,
TEENTIEN T, PTFE 3208 /i — A#EH F, BEATH G 7,
3. WIREIRAREB, AR O TR HE BINT,
4., WIS IAN S, REITEEER,
PESLE B
MR BERSLEEM: (AR —T) , SERF R,
HoK

I FA KR SOE M, B MiniPID 2 &G HUT AT, 2 AnA P IR E 5 PTFE T8
e

J:T B (H /A {D EEM)‘ZﬁEﬁ}%

f TIGER XTL & —3kFE H RBAVEMNAS, BENTITHN, NFEMTRELHR

NEBERS. [TERBKEHEHMG, RENBEINND, OIWMEITE, HAR
gﬁ%o
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(IS S B AT
TIGER XTL MiniPID i FHEE4M TR, VOC SUARTEZR I /T i IS S ak e 55, 1233 R nlRE ANl 75 F
HIN— B4 N5, 2 UE BEBR,

o TEIEFMHMER T, 0 100 /NS EERE S —RATE (%4 100 /N 30ppm 1
) o AR Tiger XTLESMS Y EIHEE R, FTEBTE S SRR 24 180,

o IFHEE, —LEsE. MEMRMRICEW FTRERINER 0455 ; TEXEEEN T, &6
20 /BN A EJETE‘E%"%%LH‘@;EO

o IEE IR T RTIR B MO R KO Y BN A B BE AR,
o REFAUATE LIS RN IR, 1B N AT EIRERHY TIGER XTL,

faT B 5 R EB AR HE

TEMEGE R = S N TIGER XTLBY, "B AlRER B/n BRI INA) S, &Eh T
KM AR IR L Hpth/ NRL & T KRG, SBEXLEFBMEER CBESES

B HREB AR HE R Ao L),
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23

PR EFN T 2 R S

MR TR L MG, B 3 =K A/F WARAIRTFIT T T TRgIREE, seeindt
J&, WRETIHRFFEAR RS

55 3mm A/F INSAR
FAA TR 22

— BIRZZINE), BEMHEREG A MMAGE TR Bht, mRER R T MA R/
P B, TR, CREEMEIRRER S M AR TR BRI,
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FHE RS A AL 2
7 ok FBERR
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LB G TR B, 15
F BRGNS, MRESA D/ O m AT, BREMIHE
S w A MRS AR HER—ife, ERETr R R E O,

\

A
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— BETEIE S, HEREIA R RN G TR, FEEH 3mm A/F WS ERT
RS T J5 HIMRELET A BINE

HFHE MiniPID 2 (£ %3

e NIL SRR R N RE ), B 7 LB A S L BRI e AT 8 Y
PIEE TS

t ~1F MiniPID 2 fE/R8%, BEm AR EIARIR, BN TS SYT & HRE
A ARELEfE S X IR ARE MiniPID 2 f&/&#a32,

TR YEE B IRATE 2 /i, MZUEL T MiniPID 2 & Es,

EOE, B0k TIGER XTL ARHLRT, HIWAMELRIE SR, DIRERESH IR e, ek

RS YL,

FEGRGR G B, D E MmN AR AIRTFITIRA T A RERE],
INBHEEF MiniPID 2 (&I MR LA 4R,
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fii AR “MiniPID EBARHMEHRE T
B” ) ffpH “433k” & A MiniPID 2
& i B I i LA
et A BEHRSAE (MiniPID 2
& e I PN AR SR B SR
), REHEREILE, DB
ERARHE,

JERE AT LS 46 MiniPID FRARSE 1

ITERITREIFIIE

RNEERTS. TIGERXTL AT EFE T, BIEMIERIIND, SI0fkREIAT

f TIGER XTL & —3kFE H RBAVEMNAS, BENTITHN, NFEMTRELHR
%, &Kgﬁ%{)

ANRIETIR, BT EBARHENR, kT LAARENTE T,
/NI AT A

o URATE P FAEBRHES, 1B/ LR H M EBARHE I B SR IV] 1 0 BB i

o ARATENL TARRERN, WORHLIMER RN ; 8, o nDRHE R E S R
lﬂo
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CEMENRESRIMENE L6 B350y, FLEERN “HEE” , BEREX 5N, AT
BRI, LL— A EEE R NI,

A VB, BIE R,

KT EES

5 FHBERHRY PID AT B IE S EE S % 1,

ITERERITEE RS, —FMERRERR. B XFERE R AT
AR,

(CAS 475 : 1344-28-1) .

SEREIM L 2R3 (MSDS)  HI[f] ION Science Ltd ZRHX, SCERFIAN Tt
5,
BiE
o IBWMAGKIA, HER G- Rk, IR R HEfil,
o ZE EAERIFIIFAR,
o EME TN DAMRG, A, DIEEHE, K, WES( A, BH
JIE B F K AU JEE I e i 5 AT
o ZLEMHITVL (TWA) 1B 10mg/m?,
T
o [ERBVERIG A BT T
o [REFAZREN, LIS K TS G,
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{IEJ /m%sfdll[l—l\_ .

1 TSR SULBRIEFIR VR, R8RS D L,

2. MBI ERRNE, SHERNE BRExEASFSONE, 921
FHEAREAS I 75,

3. RGO, EBITAMMERIARRSIERN G R GBI & BN R o GEE
£ 15 BINHED)

4. JEE. TH. BHAZTHRERE T, BRI,
5. fEZAIATRA IR, REATE BT A BB AR E,

EIRATE

S HRER RO AT B TR EL,

EERSEETER, LRAEFEAERNN,

>

AT, HCT BB ARt il A IR
/NI AT A
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o ARATENL TAERERN, WRRHLIMER RN ; 80, DR R E S R A
mo

EZFHFTH (H) 4T,

JERSE AT LS 46 MiniPID AR 1

B 8 MiniPID B3R
I B AT LLFE 32 MiniPID BB FRHE,

1 EBfRHE

2 OB

3 Lamp (KT%%)
4 SRFE

5 Rk

TR (IH) EBARHE, anRJTEOIE L, W/ NOHUR T,
AOEERNE O EEm) reROL, FHEE, BIL R iR I TR,

RFERARHERAE — /T8, PR E b, s T, D8 A o — T A BB AR R
S R 0 TUEA R, INAE, AT NV AR EBARHER,

—H, TR VOC B, FFETICHL I BREAT A T REA I AT e

0 X PR AT DR AT 2R R S E AR BB AR HE N, e S BBk R, 3RS
T 5, KIANEBRHENRY 0 BUM A R 7E i i AnEB AR HE 2 5],
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ANVDHEE MiniPID 2 SRR HEBIAERIT o, HHERRARI T, DIRIEABIE, JLR RIOTEIPS
RIS T,

JINCNHREET MiniPID 2 & JES X UE/HE AT MY T4,

SRIG, WP PTRE DR A O BUMMAONLE W CIR, FHERER ST RIZAM ER L, AT
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F =,

e

LI B HTIHERD I,
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8. HFEHERR

LI

FEAR MR B2 i 45 5L LA

B AR, SRR aAd % “EER” 8 “Esc”  (GBH) 81
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3

NEFER

RYLIE S H
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PSS EHE VE BB 2 SBORERK, AR TLUEREZEY, 18
% “Bsc”  (BH) RMEFRER, MASPEFRFSAFAE, BN EE]
KWEPHNIEATHEAE,

BB B BHE B B B

WERUER B T 2% B, TIGER XTL f5Fetl, B HEAFM i —T 004
RN EBHIHITIRER, WERITA S ERRR 2, HFBasa I hiEs
TAE, e TR, B n A 5f) . R Hm
PhERU, B R RERM, R SERSATE, BRI B ARt
ZE P THEE

AT B defE

PID STEAKRN (hon) ; XFhiE UL AT RE SR HLEk st FH BB & 4,
IR TIGER XTL RALE EHT R, W ZS R S FE, NBEE
et HES T, (D0 PID AR AR /)T & WY B3 A vl —T3)

WIF LB T 2

BHENTEEH, VA Y Tiger XTLPC AL Tl B “HBZ2B B 1
BREMRERN IR N, yYERAEXMEN, % “esc” (GEH) #
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b oos RN B FRER,  HIZ B rTREMEARAR,  ands i3, 1BBKR ION
0s

: Science Ltd 8% B B B it R AR S 0
10. i fF

ATRELREIER(E B0 T, nFEseREnIBLrbaIzR, 1B MERAIMMNEE T Tiger XT SR IELF T/t
AIEIA © www.ionscience.com BZEER 1424 M2 5875,

Tiger XT ZhEERLSS, THERKEAT 300mm*
RIEH, KE 300 X, EERMR : REZIMEFES

BT . w N\

F{5 . A-912336

Tiger XT 2 ZhREER A, LMK 1000mm*
RIEM, KE 1000 2%, EE#RT : REINIEFTE
fa itz iE A,

Ff5 : A912337 B

Tiger XT 2B EALAY, & HIERSE 4/6mm

ID/OD* &

&M F 4/6mm (1D/0D) FiBRIPEER:, EERT :
REZINIEFIFEfEREIHRTE A, .
FF5 : A-912338

Tiger XT A2k §t*

TIRERENZ I RERS, OfE PTFERN. M

FERMAERESK (KE 380mm) , MlE#S
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BRI

BN HER 0.1 ppm

AT NEE 0.1 ppm 2 5,000 ppm

% KA ] T90<2 #

IR BRI 5%, WA/~ R (BHERD)

NTEL S M e & 16ExialicT4Ga
e Tamb =-25 °C <Ta <+45 °C (with Lithium ion Battery Pack)
e Tamb =-25 °C <Ta <+40 °C (with Alkaline Battery Pack)
e |ECExITS 22.0025X ITS-122ATEX35111X
e |TS22UKEX0635X
e 3193491 conforms to UL Std. 913, 61010-1 &
e Certified to CAN/CSA Std. C22.2 No. 61010-1

BE . 554 B (] HET

A 24 /N
FeEE AT [E) 8 /)N

3TRE (AA) TRt : AT 8.5 /N

§To 10.6eV & Ui (FRh)

BIOR 145 A /8 (8] - 80,000

Eifl Direct USB 1.1

BeHe 2 5N 3 SR Gl EREAUER )

=R LED fE/RAT 236 (IRMEER) e (SEEHR) ALk
AR 300mm (127) BHESZARY 7R Y 95dBA
ERAT D

WE >220 ml/min

1R SR 0-99% (FEAER)

TR 870

AL &
R=F : 370 mm (H) x 91 mm (W) x 60 mm (D)

IR3E RITBIIP%LR 1P65 (KFH) EMC ILARAE : EN61326-
1:2013 & EN50270:2015 & CFR 47:2008 Class A
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EEE BN, 5K BT Bz B FBGE,

G S L FRA TR LR = BARIADL © www.ionscience.com
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ION Science BA%Z& 7=

ION Science Ltd - ZEE /ES#
Hi%: +44 (0)1763 208 503

WL www.ionscience.com | B F{E%8: info@ionscience.com

ISM ION Science Messtechnik - f&[E 7% ik
Hi%: +49 (0) 2104 1448-0

M3fi: https://www.ism-d.de/en/ | HF{54H: sales@ism-d.de

ION Science India - E1 & 33 kb
FEiE: +914048536129

M3t: www.ionscience.com/in | HE-F{E#H: kschari@ionscience.com

ION Science Inc - EEpFEL
Hi%: +1877 864 7710

MH3%h:  https://ionscience.com/usa/ | A F{5#6: info@ionscienceusa.com

ION Science Italy - & KF] - FEA
Fii%: +39 051 0561850

M¥%h: www.ionscience.com/it | FEF{5#8: info@ionscience.it

ION Science China - F E 7 E 4t
Fi%: +86 21 52545988

M. www.ionscience.com/cn | Email: info@ionscience.cn
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